



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 4, 2024

Contact: Olivia Radbill, Adult/Local History Librarian

Phone: (626) 403-7359

Email: <u>oradbill@southpasadenaca.gov</u>

Library to Host Repair Café in Partnership with the South Pasadena Community Garden

South Pasadena (Calif.) – The South Pasadena Public Library, in partnership with the South Pasadena Community Garden, is hosting a Repair Café on Saturday, April 20, from noon to 3 PM. in the Library Community Room, located at 1115 El Centro Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030. A Repair Café is a free space where volunteers will help fix your personal and household goods to promote reuse and reduce consumption. It is the perfect place to take your broken small appliances, worn clothes, and dying plants for a second chance at life!

The Repair Café will provide the following services, free of charge on a first-come-first-served basis: bike tune-up and diagnosis, small appliance repair, jewelry repair, clothes mending, and plant diagnosis. Please note, all fixers and menders are volunteers. As a result, service availability and item repair are not guaranteed. Additionally, patrons of the Repair Café are required to provide their own replacement parts, as needed. Don't have anything that needs fixing? No problem! Join us for a free book swap and prizes.

Sowing South Pasadena programming is supported in whole or in part by the U.S. Institute of Museum and Library Services under the provisions of the Library Services and Technology Act, administered in California by the State Librarian.

The South Pasadena Public Library is located at 1100 Oxley Street in South Pasadena. Visit the Library website at www.southpasadenaca.gov/library for information about services and programs. The Library is open Monday, Friday, Saturday 10:00 AM—6:00 PM, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 10:00 AM -8:00 PM and Sunday 1:00 PM—5:00 PM.

Upon request made no later than four (4) business days before the event, the City will provide a reasonable accommodation for a qualified person with a disability to have equal access to the event. Please call (626) 403-7312 or fill out the City's request form available at www.southpasadenaca.gov and email the form to Human Resources at HR@southpasadenaca.gov.

###